

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 402 OF 2024

Reliance Geneal Insurance co. Ltd., Mumbai ...Appellant
Versus
Ansari Mohd Awais Zakir Hussain & Anr ...Respondents

Mrs Shalini Shankar, for the Appellant.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.01.05
16:56:57 +0530

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 5TH JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 3rd February 2026.
2. In addition to the usual mode of service, private service is allowed.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)